

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1940/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CRLA No. 1101/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)DHARMENDER SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BHURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and
cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.(NP)

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this matter notice was issued as early as on March 26, 2007. The respondent Nos.1 & 2 were served and is appearing through counsel. The State also appears. In the first round when the matter was called out, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2/accused was not present. We, therefore, passed over the matter. In the second round also, she is not present.

Let bailable warrants be issued against respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) each returnable on 17th November, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master