

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1940/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CRLA No. 1101/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail and cancellation of the bailable warrants and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Mohsin Trraily, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Crl.M.P. No. 17945/2008 in SLP(Crl) 1940/2007

The application is allowed, as prayed for. The bailable warrants ordered to be issued against respondents No. 1 and 2 vide order dated 20.10.2008 shall stand cancelled.

SLP(Crl.) 1940/2007

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master