

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1940/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CRLA No. 1101/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation of  
bailable warrants and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Mohsin Israilly, Adv.

Mr. M. Saqib, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty,Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master